## 503039475 10/29/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·	
		Name	Execution Date
WYETH LLC			12/19/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	WYETH	LLC	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Application Number:	1	3379216	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 ~ V F 2	845)602-5666 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3456021842 IPGSMadisonDocketing@Pfizer.com /ICTORIA S. MOLENDA PFIZER INC. 235 EAST 42ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 ~ V F 2 N	845)602-5666 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8456021842 PIPGSMadisonDocketing@Pfizer.com VICTORIA S. MOLENDA PFIZER INC. 235 EAST 42ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 PC54120A	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 ~ V F 2 N	845)602-5666 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3456021842 PIPGSMadisonDocketing@Pfizer.com /ICTORIA S. MOLENDA PFIZER INC. 235 EAST 42ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 PC54120A VICTORIA S. MOLENDA	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 ~ V F 2 N	845)602-5666 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9456021842 PGSMadisonDocketing@Pfizer.com /ICTORIA S. MOLENDA PFIZER INC. 235 EAST 42ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 PC54120A VICTORIA S. MOLENDA /Victoria S. Molenda/	
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 8 ~ V F 2 N	845)602-5666 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3456021842 PIPGSMadisonDocketing@Pfizer.com /ICTORIA S. MOLENDA PFIZER INC. 235 EAST 42ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 PC54120A VICTORIA S. MOLENDA	

## WYETH LLC

## SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, SUSAN GRANT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary of Wyeth LLC, a company duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A.(the "Company"), and I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on December 19th, 2013 the Company changed its principal business address from:

> **Five Giralda Farms** Madison, NJ 07940 United States of America

To:

235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street New York, NY 10017 United States of America

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9th day of April, 2014.

Susan Grant Secretary

Country of U.S.A ) State of New Jersey ) County of Hunterdon )

ss.:

Sworn to and subscribed before me This 9<sup>th</sup> day of April 2014

Notary

DARREN M. WELSH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID \$ 2427729 My Commission Expires 12/7/2017

> PATENT REEL: 034086 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**